managers to buy, without any additional decision of the shareholders’ meeting being 
required, for a term of five (5) years after the publication in the appendices to the 
Belgian Gazette of the amendment to the statutes referred to in point 3, up to two 
million one hundred fifteen thousand eight hundred sixty-five (2,115,865) shares of 
the company, being the number of shares of which the accountable par is no higher 
than twenty percent (20%) of the subscribed capital and with due consideration for 
the number of shares: 

i. that the company has already acquired and keeps as treasury shares,